

SLP(C)No. 16454 OF 2004
ITEM No.40

In Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16454/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2004 in AN 440/96
in AS 1904/92 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HARI SHANKAR SINGHANIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAUR HARI SINGHANIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and deletion of the name of petitioner and permission to submit
addl. document(s) and With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Gauri Rastogra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
For RR 1-9 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. S.V. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik,Adv.

For RR 10-20Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master