

<

SLP(C)No. 16454 OF 2004

ITEM No.56

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16454/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2004 in Appeal No. 440/96
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HARI SHANKAR SINGHANIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAUR HARI SINGHANIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and deletion of the name of petitioner and permission to submit additional document(s) and wit
h prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.

Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U A Rana, Adv.
Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kharel, Adv.

For M/s Gagrat & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks, as prayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER