

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 126 OF 2005

HARI SHANKAR SINGHANIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAUR HARI SINGHANIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 06/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradip Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mrs. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

for

M/S.Khaitan & Co. A.O.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Srikant V. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

for

M/S Gagrat & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

Having regard to the nature of dispute and the fact that the
contesting

parties are close relatives, we are clearly of the view that it
is still better that such

dispute is resolved through conciliation, so that the pa
st ill

feelings/misunderstandings, if any, are evaporated in the thin air with the resoluti
on of

2

the dispute. In response to our suggestion the parties agree to refer to conciliator t
o

be appointed by the Court. Accordingly, we appoint Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh

Hegde, retired Judge of this Court to be the Conciliator to resolve
the dispute

through conciliation. The terms and conditions and the place of sit
ting shall be

decided by the Conciliator himself. The fees and other expenses of
the Conciliator

shall be borne equally by the three disputing parties.

We hope and trust that the parties will resolve their
dispute through

conciliation with a view to maintain good relationship between the parties. This order

is passed without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties that may raise

in the proceedings. But it must be grasped that the approach of the parties must be

accommodative and keep no records of wrong.

List it after three months.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

