

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 126 OF 2005

HARI SHANKAR SINGHANIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAUR HARI SINGHANIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 28/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant 1 to 4

Dr. A.M. Singhavi, Sr.Adv.

For Appellant 5 to 7

Mr. Prag P.Tripathi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradip Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.

Mr. Shiladitya Rakshit, Adv.

for

M/S.Khaitan & Co. A.O.R.,Adv.

For Respondent 1 to 9

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr.adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

For RR 10 to 16

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

M/S Gagrat & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 11

a.m. and concluded at 11.30 a.m. Thereafter, Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel

started his arguments and concluded at 1 p.m. Then, Mr.S.Ganesh, learned senior

counsel started his arguments at 2 p.m. and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.

Anil B. Diwan, learned senior counsel started his arguments in reply and was on his

legs till the rising of the Court. The matter remained part-heard.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

H)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER